

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)
 Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

State: CO
 County: PARK
 PIKE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA Lakewood Office
 By: Brenda McGehee
 Date: 04/27/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 05/08/06

Contract Awarded to: Schedule A awarded to American Civil Constructors Date: 05/25/06

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Kiewit Western Company 7926 S. Platte Canyon Road Littleton, CO 80128	13,975,715.75	
A&S Construction Company 839 Mackenzie Avenue Canon City, CO 81212	14,069,526.83	
American Civil Constructors 4901 S. Windermere Street Littleton, CO 80120	14,336,970.30	
Engineer's Estimate	10,603,033.40	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	Kiewit Western Company		ALL	990,000.00	990,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
	American Civil Constructors			1,255,000.00	1,255,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			837,000.00	837,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
	Kiewit Western Company		20.853	1,250.00	26,066.25
	A&S Construction Company			2,777.00	57,908.78
	American Civil Constructors			4,200.00	87,582.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,800.00	100,094.40
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
	Kiewit Western Company		20.853	1,250.00	26,066.25
	A&S Construction Company			926.00	19,309.88
	American Civil Constructors			1,400.00	29,194.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	20,853.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
	Kiewit Western Company		80	400.00	32,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			462.00	36,960.00
	American Civil Constructors			630.00	50,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	60,000.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
	Kiewit Western Company		7	4,000.00	28,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			740.00	5,180.00
	American Civil Constructors			1,600.00	11,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	17,500.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
	Kiewit Western Company		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	A&S Construction Company			2,469.00	2,469.00
	American Civil Constructors			4,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
	Kiewit Western Company		41.705	500.00	20,852.50
	A&S Construction Company			2,777.00	115,814.79
	American Civil Constructors			3,500.00	145,967.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	83,410.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15212	Each	Approach road survey and Staking			
	Kiewit Western Company		5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	A&S Construction Company			555.00	2,775.00
	American Civil Constructors			1,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	10,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	Kiewit Western Company		ALL	270,000.00	270,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			600,000.00	600,000.00
	American Civil Constructors			400,000.00	400,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200,000.00	200,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
	Kiewit Western Company		ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			33,500.00	33,500.00
	American Civil Constructors			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17,000.00	17,000.00
15702AA	ha	Temporary soil tackifier			
	Kiewit Western Company		26.4	1,450.00	38,280.00
	A&S Construction Company			2,100.00	55,440.00
	American Civil Constructors			1,070.00	28,248.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	52,800.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	Kiewit Western Company		12,500	4.25	53,125.00
	A&S Construction Company			10.89	136,125.00
	American Civil Constructors			10.00	125,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	100,000.00
15711	Each	Sediment traps			
	Kiewit Western Company		14	5,500.00	77,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			6,592.00	92,288.00
	American Civil Constructors			1,000.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	28,000.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
	Kiewit Western Company		1,800	17.00	30,600.00
	A&S Construction Company			11.82	21,276.00
	American Civil Constructors			76.00	136,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			22.00	39,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Kiewit Western Company	15,000	1.00	15,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		8.27	124,050.00
		American Civil Constructors		10.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	82,500.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Kiewit Western Company	38.0	250.00	9,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		3,180.71	120,866.98
		American Civil Constructors		1,200.00	45,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	190,000.00
20204A	Each	Removal of individual trees			
		Kiewit Western Company	6	200.00	1,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		55.13	330.78
		American Civil Constructors		300.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		Kiewit Western Company	66	160.00	10,560.00
		A&S Construction Company		27.56	1,818.96
		American Civil Constructors		80.00	5,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	3,630.00
20301CA	Each	Removal of cattleguard			
		Kiewit Western Company	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		5,540.00	5,540.00
		American Civil Constructors		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		Kiewit Western Company	55	1,500.00	82,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		275.63	15,159.65
		American Civil Constructors		1,500.00	82,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	44,000.00
20302V	m	Removal of fence			
		Kiewit Western Company	23,200	1.00	23,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		0.98	22,736.00
		American Civil Constructors		1.00	23,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.75	40,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304YE	LPSM	Removal of timber retaining wall			
	Kiewit Western Company		ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			5,540.00	5,540.00
	American Civil Constructors			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
	Kiewit Western Company		100,000	18.50	1,850,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			23.03	2,303,000.00
	American Civil Constructors			16.25	1,625,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	1,000,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
	Kiewit Western Company		7,500	16.50	123,750.00
	A&S Construction Company			23.03	172,725.00
	American Civil Constructors			19.00	142,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	67,500.00
20412	m3	Waste			
	Kiewit Western Company		14,000	16.00	224,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			23.03	322,420.00
	American Civil Constructors			4.50	63,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	28,000.00
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
	Kiewit Western Company		275	35.00	9,625.00
	A&S Construction Company			13.10	3,602.50
	American Civil Constructors			77.00	21,175.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			33.00	9,075.00
21001	m3	Permeable backfill			
	Kiewit Western Company		1,450	33.00	47,850.00
	A&S Construction Company			13.10	18,995.00
	American Civil Constructors			65.00	94,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	43,500.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
	Kiewit Western Company		5,700	2.00	11,400.00
	A&S Construction Company			20.91	119,187.00
	American Civil Constructors			2.50	14,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	17,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Kiewit Western Company	600	120.00	72,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		31.70	19,020.00
		American Civil Constructors		85.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		74.00	44,400.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		Kiewit Western Company	560	120.00	67,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		31.83	17,824.80
		American Civil Constructors		95.00	53,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	39,200.00
25101E	m3	Placed riprap class 5			
		Kiewit Western Company	350	120.00	42,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		31.80	11,130.00
		American Civil Constructors		105.00	36,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	26,250.00
25111	Each	Placed individual boulders			
		Kiewit Western Company	130	275.00	35,750.00
		A&S Construction Company		165.38	21,499.40
		American Civil Constructors		170.00	22,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		88.00	11,440.00
25206	m2	Rockery wall			
		Kiewit Western Company	168	425.00	71,400.00
		A&S Construction Company		378.07	63,515.76
		American Civil Constructors		200.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	58,800.00
26004A	Each	Soil nails, epoxy coated, 5.0 meter length			
		Kiewit Western Company	93	600.00	55,800.00
		A&S Construction Company		631.00	58,683.00
		American Civil Constructors		800.00	74,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	37,200.00
26004E	Each	Soil nails, epoxy coated, 2.5 meter length			
		Kiewit Western Company	91	325.00	29,575.00
		A&S Construction Company		326.00	29,666.00
		American Civil Constructors		400.00	36,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	31,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
26005	Each	Verification soil nails			
		Kiewit Western Company	2	800.00	1,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		776.00	1,552.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		Kiewit Western Company	66,000	27.00	1,782,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		24.26	1,601,160.00
		American Civil Constructors		28.70	1,894,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	1,452,000.00
40103PGCE	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 58-40			
		Kiewit Western Company	1,950	650.00	1,267,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		666.46	1,299,597.00
		American Civil Constructors		800.00	1,560,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		435.00	848,250.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Kiewit Western Company	300	135.00	40,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		220.67	66,201.00
		American Civil Constructors		225.00	67,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	57,000.00
40106ABA	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1 million ESAL's, type 1 pavement smoothness			
		Kiewit Western Company	30,000	63.00	1,890,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		43.77	1,313,100.00
		American Civil Constructors		52.00	1,560,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.00	1,590,000.00
40908BA	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		Kiewit Western Company	40	400.00	16,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		506.25	20,250.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,300.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		415.00	16,600.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		Kiewit Western Company	110	400.00	44,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		499.09	54,899.90
		American Civil Constructors		680.00	74,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		460.00	50,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41103	t	Blotter			
		Kiewit Western Company	2,400	19.00	45,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		36.95	88,680.00
		American Civil Constructors		20.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	67,200.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Kiewit Western Company	40	390.00	15,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		506.25	20,250.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,300.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		345.00	13,800.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		Kiewit Western Company	191	1,300.00	248,300.00
		A&S Construction Company		664.92	126,999.72
		American Civil Constructors		1,100.00	210,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	210,100.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		Kiewit Western Company	10,443	2.25	23,496.75
		A&S Construction Company		3.31	34,566.33
		American Civil Constructors		3.00	31,329.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	20,886.00
56304	m2	Rock stain			
		Kiewit Western Company	4,000	11.00	44,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		11.08	44,320.00
		American Civil Constructors		13.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	32,000.00
56602K	m2	Reinforced shotcrete, 100 mm depth			
		Kiewit Western Company	350	200.00	70,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		178.37	62,429.50
		American Civil Constructors		230.00	80,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	87,500.00
56602N	m2	Reinforced shotcrete, 150 mm depth			
		Kiewit Western Company	350	210.00	73,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		205.91	72,068.50
		American Civil Constructors		260.00	91,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	112,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101	m3	Concrete			
		Kiewit Western Company	10	1,700.00	17,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		464.80	4,648.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,100.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		880.00	8,800.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	270	180.00	48,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		248.08	66,981.60
		American Civil Constructors		305.00	82,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	45,900.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	750	185.00	138,750.00
		A&S Construction Company		265.73	199,297.50
		American Civil Constructors		320.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	123,750.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	150	175.00	26,250.00
		A&S Construction Company		284.43	42,664.50
		American Civil Constructors		390.00	58,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	30,000.00
60201Q	m	1050 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	30	275.00	8,250.00
		A&S Construction Company		319.73	9,591.90
		American Civil Constructors		475.00	14,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		471.00	14,130.00
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	15	325.00	4,875.00
		A&S Construction Company		338.50	5,077.50
		American Civil Constructors		615.00	9,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		415.00	6,225.00
60201U	m	1650 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	45	625.00	28,125.00
		A&S Construction Company		443.20	19,944.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,150.00	51,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		680.00	30,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60202M	m	710 mm span, 510 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	144	175.00	25,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		272.34	39,216.96
		American Civil Constructors		325.00	46,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		231.00	33,264.00
60202N	m	885 mm span, 610 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	75	200.00	15,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		291.07	21,830.25
		American Civil Constructors		435.00	32,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	20,250.00
60202P	m	1060 mm span, 740 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	128	275.00	35,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		309.78	39,651.84
		American Civil Constructors		465.00	59,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		253.00	32,384.00
60202Q	m	1240 mm span, 840 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	89	390.00	34,710.00
		A&S Construction Company		353.90	31,497.10
		American Civil Constructors		500.00	44,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		286.00	25,454.00
60202R	m	1440 mm span, 970 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	64	500.00	32,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		433.28	27,729.92
		American Civil Constructors		1,150.00	73,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	21,120.00
60203S	m	1350 mm equivalent diameter, arch or elliptical culvert pipe (1620 mm x 1100 mm)			
		Kiewit Western Company	27	600.00	16,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		463.07	12,502.89
		American Civil Constructors		745.00	20,115.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	7,020.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	42	580.00	24,360.00
		A&S Construction Company		285.55	11,993.10
		American Civil Constructors		205.00	8,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		285.00	11,970.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	80	650.00	52,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		337.37	26,989.60
		American Civil Constructors		285.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	25,600.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	16	700.00	11,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		520.38	8,326.08
		American Civil Constructors		490.00	7,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	7,200.00
60206Q	Each	End section for 1050 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
		A&S Construction Company		958.07	3,832.28
		American Civil Constructors		960.00	3,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		770.00	3,080.00
60206R	Each	End section for 1200 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		1,117.94	2,235.88
		American Civil Constructors		1,420.00	2,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
60206U	Each	End section for 1650 mm pipe culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		1,845.59	3,691.18
		American Civil Constructors		2,685.00	5,370.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		770.00	1,540.00
60207M	Each	End section for 710 mm span, 510 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	20	600.00	12,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		337.37	6,747.40
		American Civil Constructors		340.00	6,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		429.00	8,580.00
60207N	Each	End section for 885 mm span, 610 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	14	750.00	10,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		521.48	7,300.72
		American Civil Constructors		600.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60207P	Each	End section for 1060 mm span, 740 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	12	800.00	9,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		644.96	7,739.52
		American Civil Constructors		700.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		575.00	6,900.00
60207Q	Each	End section for 1240 mm span 840 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	10	1,100.00	11,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		958.07	9,580.70
		American Civil Constructors		1,290.00	12,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		495.00	4,950.00
60207R	Each	End section for 1440 mm span 990 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	10	1,200.00	12,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		1,117.94	11,179.40
		American Civil Constructors		2,090.00	20,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	5,500.00
60207S	Each	End section for 1600 mm span, 1075 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Kiewit Western Company	4	1,400.00	5,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		1,319.69	5,278.76
		American Civil Constructors		2,255.00	9,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		660.00	2,640.00
60305AEA	m	12'-10" span, 5'-2" rise, structural-plate box, 0.164 inch (corrugated)			
		Kiewit Western Company	90	7,000.00	630,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		4,253.44	382,809.60
		American Civil Constructors		2,500.00	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	198,000.00
60305AFA	m	16'-0" span, 5'-9" rise, structural-plate box, 0.239 inch (corrugated)			
		Kiewit Western Company	135	6,900.00	931,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		5,719.77	772,168.95
		American Civil Constructors		3,800.00	513,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	371,250.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin type 1			
		Kiewit Western Company	6	3,400.00	20,400.00
		A&S Construction Company		2,382.00	14,292.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,555.00	9,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60409AB	Each	Metal frame and grate type B			
		Kiewit Western Company	6	350.00	2,100.00
		A&S Construction Company		831.00	4,986.00
		American Civil Constructors		665.00	3,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	3,300.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		Kiewit Western Company	500	110.00	55,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		66.16	33,080.00
		American Civil Constructors		135.00	67,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		118.00	59,000.00
60902N	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 mm depth			
		Kiewit Western Company	689	60.00	41,340.00
		A&S Construction Company		144.39	99,484.71
		American Civil Constructors		69.00	47,541.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	41,340.00
60914A	m	Portland cement concrete valley gutter			
		Kiewit Western Company	59	75.00	4,425.00
		A&S Construction Company		128.90	7,605.10
		American Civil Constructors		75.00	4,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		132.00	7,788.00
61101A	LPSM	Irrigation system			
		Kiewit Western Company	ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
61106	Each	Fire hydrant (dry)			
		Kiewit Western Company	4	6,800.00	27,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		4,000.00	16,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		2,800.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,000.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		Kiewit Western Company	100	75.00	7,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		77.55	7,755.00
		American Civil Constructors		85.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	12,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702A	Each	Terminal section type flared end section			
		Kiewit Western Company	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
		A&S Construction Company		1,800.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors		2,200.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61702E	Each	Terminal section type CRT			
		Kiewit Western Company	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		1,330.00	2,660.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,800.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand (wood posts)			
		Kiewit Western Company	32,500	8.20	266,500.00
		A&S Construction Company		7.75	251,875.00
		American Civil Constructors		8.50	276,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	227,500.00
61901BWE	m	Fence barbed wire, 5-strand (steel posts, wire mesh, electric top wire)			
		Kiewit Western Company	326	13.00	4,238.00
		A&S Construction Company		13.85	4,515.10
		American Civil Constructors		16.00	5,216.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,260.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction (barbed wire, 4 strand, steel posts)			
		Kiewit Western Company	1,100	4.50	4,950.00
		A&S Construction Company		4.14	4,554.00
		American Civil Constructors		4.70	5,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	6,600.00
61901JA	m	Fence combination wire (9 strand bison: 4 b/w, 5 strand smooth high tensile wire)			
		Kiewit Western Company	588	12.00	7,056.00
		A&S Construction Company		10.90	6,409.20
		American Civil Constructors		12.50	7,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	8,820.00
61902BH	Each	Gate metal type, 4800 mm width			
		Kiewit Western Company	1	550.00	550.00
		A&S Construction Company		500.00	500.00
		American Civil Constructors		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	2,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902BWD	Each	Gate barbed wire, 4-strand			
	Kiewit Western Company		50	100.00	5,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			83.00	4,150.00
	American Civil Constructors			95.00	4,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	15,000.00
61902BWE	Each	Gate barbed wire, 5-strand (wire mesh, electric top wire)			
	Kiewit Western Company		4	150.00	600.00
	A&S Construction Company			110.00	440.00
	American Civil Constructors			150.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			425.00	1,700.00
61903F	Each	Cattle guard, 7.2 meter			
	Kiewit Western Company		1	8,500.00	8,500.00
	A&S Construction Company			17,000.00	17,000.00
	American Civil Constructors			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,300.00	10,300.00
61907	Each	Remove and reset gate			
	Kiewit Western Company		16	225.00	3,600.00
	A&S Construction Company			194.00	3,104.00
	American Civil Constructors			220.00	3,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	4,000.00
62201AC	Hour	Dump truck, 6 cubic meter minimum capacity			
	Kiewit Western Company		200	100.00	20,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			143.33	28,666.00
	American Civil Constructors			95.00	19,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	17,000.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
	Kiewit Western Company		200	95.00	19,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			143.33	28,666.00
	American Civil Constructors			103.00	20,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	19,000.00
62201CA	Hour	Wheel loader, 0.4 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
	Kiewit Western Company		200	100.00	20,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			154.35	30,870.00
	American Civil Constructors			147.00	29,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201DG	Hour	Bulldozer, 250 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Kiewit Western Company	200	225.00	45,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		198.45	39,690.00
		American Civil Constructors		204.00	40,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	34,000.00
62201E	Hour	Roller			
		Kiewit Western Company	200	110.00	22,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		154.35	30,870.00
		American Civil Constructors		98.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	24,000.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		Kiewit Western Company	200	140.00	28,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		154.35	30,870.00
		American Civil Constructors		149.00	29,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	26,000.00
62201MB	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 2.2 cubic meter minimum capacity bucket, 125 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Kiewit Western Company	200	165.00	33,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		176.40	35,280.00
		American Civil Constructors		202.00	40,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	28,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Kiewit Western Company	200	29.00	5,800.00
		A&S Construction Company		55.13	11,026.00
		American Civil Constructors		29.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	8,800.00
62403	m3	Furnishing and placing topsoil			
		Kiewit Western Company	1,385	16.00	22,160.00
		A&S Construction Company		23.89	33,087.65
		American Civil Constructors		30.00	41,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	27,700.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Kiewit Western Company	14,000	13.00	182,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		9.44	132,160.00
		American Civil Constructors		18.30	256,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	98,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Kiewit Western Company	13.2	2,600.00	34,320.00
		A&S Construction Company		2,050.00	27,060.00
		American Civil Constructors		5,850.00	77,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	19,800.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Kiewit Western Company	13.2	1,600.00	21,120.00
		A&S Construction Company		3,000.00	39,600.00
		American Civil Constructors		4,420.00	58,344.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	39,600.00
62611	Each	Plant salvaged willow bundles			
		Kiewit Western Company	550	27.00	14,850.00
		A&S Construction Company		200.00	110,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		114.00	62,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	22,000.00
62613B	Each	Container stock, 20 liter			
		Kiewit Western Company	365	50.00	18,250.00
		A&S Construction Company		44.00	16,060.00
		American Civil Constructors		57.00	20,805.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	21,900.00
62614	Each	Willow staking			
		Kiewit Western Company	800	2.50	2,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		4.00	3,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		4.80	3,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	8,000.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		Kiewit Western Company	20,000	1.50	30,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		1.83	36,600.00
		American Civil Constructors		3.80	76,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	80,000.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		Kiewit Western Company	88	150.00	13,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		177.00	15,576.00
		American Civil Constructors		124.00	10,912.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	11,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63003	Hour	Additional surveying services			
	Kiewit Western Company		132	150.00	19,800.00
	A&S Construction Company			200.00	26,400.00
	American Civil Constructors			260.00	34,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	19,800.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
	Kiewit Western Company		51	900.00	45,900.00
	A&S Construction Company			330.67	16,864.17
	American Civil Constructors			300.00	15,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	20,400.00
63307A	Each	Delineators type 1			
	Kiewit Western Company		1,102	25.00	27,550.00
	A&S Construction Company			28.00	30,856.00
	American Civil Constructors			31.50	34,713.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	27,550.00
63308D	Each	Removing and resetting mailbox			
	Kiewit Western Company		2	525.00	1,050.00
	A&S Construction Company			387.00	774.00
	American Civil Constructors			600.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	700.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
	Kiewit Western Company		2,200	12.00	26,400.00
	A&S Construction Company			12.17	26,774.00
	American Civil Constructors			13.50	29,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	26,400.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
	Kiewit Western Company		20	50.00	1,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			132.00	2,640.00
	American Civil Constructors			142.00	2,840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	4,000.00
63506	Each	Cone			
	Kiewit Western Company		50	20.00	1,000.00
	A&S Construction Company			22.00	1,100.00
	American Civil Constructors			124.00	6,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			29.00	1,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Kiewit Western Company	87	220.00	19,140.00
		A&S Construction Company		124.31	10,814.97
		American Civil Constructors		89.00	7,743.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,700.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		Kiewit Western Company	120	60.00	7,200.00
		A&S Construction Company		56.00	6,720.00
		American Civil Constructors		124.00	14,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Kiewit Western Company	4,000	39.00	156,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		21.32	85,280.00
		American Civil Constructors		28.00	112,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	112,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Kiewit Western Company	1,500	50.00	75,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		50.00	75,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		43.00	64,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.00	79,500.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Kiewit Western Company	1,320	80.00	105,600.00
		A&S Construction Company		108.28	142,929.60
		American Civil Constructors		125.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	151,800.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		Kiewit Western Company	8	475.00	3,800.00
		A&S Construction Company		520.00	4,160.00
		American Civil Constructors		550.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	9,600.00
63518VPGA	km	Vehicle positioning guides			
		Kiewit Western Company	13	1,100.00	14,300.00
		A&S Construction Company		1,058.46	13,759.98
		American Civil Constructors		1,250.00	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	7,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/27/06

Schedule: B

Project No.: PFH 81-1(2)

Project Name: TARRYALL CREEK ROAD (CR77)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63519	m	Pavement marking removal			
		Kiewit Western Company	4,000	3.00	12,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		2.17	8,680.00
		American Civil Constructors		2.40	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	40,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		Kiewit Western Company	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		66.00	264.00
		American Civil Constructors		120.00	480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	400.00
63525B	Each	Temporary crash cushion inertial barrel system			
		Kiewit Western Company	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		5,540.00	11,080.00
		American Civil Constructors		3,100.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	7,000.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		Kiewit Western Company	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		82,000.00	82,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38,000.00	38,000.00
63543A	LPSM	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		Kiewit Western Company	ALL	285,000.00	285,000.00
		A&S Construction Company		121,000.00	121,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		185,000.00	185,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		117,000.00	117,000.00